TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/25/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingersoll-Rand Company		l01/25/2010 l	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEKS Compressed Air Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	1302 Goshen Parkway	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19380	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1109951	NOMONOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, #3300
Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich, LLP
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022463-9002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Carrubba

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0642 OP \$40.00 1109951

900152905

Signature:	/Jennifer Carrubba/
Date:	01/25/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=A3707428#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0643

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement, effective as of the date on which it has been properly executed, is made by and between Ingersoll-Rand Company, a New Jersey corporation having an address at I Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 (hereinafter "Assignor") and ZEKS Compressed Air Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 1302 Goshen Parkway, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark NOMONOX, a word mark subject to common law rights and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,109,951 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the federal trademark registration therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all its rights to sue for past infringement of the Mark and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement, effective *munc pro tunc* as of June 25, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

RECORDED: 01/25/2010

INGERSOLL-RAND EQMPANY

By: Svion St. Amour

Tille: Assistant Secretary

Date: 1/25/20/0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0644